LUIS DE JESUS LOS ANGELES

1110 Mateo Street, Los Angeles CA 90021 213 395 0762 | gallery@luisdejesus.com luisdejesus.com

DERRIANN PHARR

Born 1998, Winfield, AL Lives and works in Birmingham, AL

EDUCATION

University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL

SOLO EXHIBTIONS

- 2025 I Am a Bloodstone, Luis De Jesus Los Angeles, CA
- 2024 Solo, Bells Gallery, Dothan, AL

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

- 2024 48TH Annual Juried Student Exhibition, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL
- 2023 Dermatology Conference, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL Mysterious Marvelous Malevolent: Halloween Exhibition, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL
 - Ekphrastic Exhibit, Gadsden Museum of Art, Gadsden, AL

The Recent History of the Near Future, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL *Curative Plants of Alabama*, Mervyn H. Sterne Library, Birmingham, AL *47th Annual Juried Student Exhibition*, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL

- *47^{ar} Annual Juried Student Exhibition*, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL Solar House Group Exhibition, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL
- 2021 Signs of Life Augmented Reality Art Exhibition, QZ Studio & Gallery, Workshop 4200, Chicago, IL

45th Annual Juried Student Exhibition, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL

PUBLICATIONS

2022

- 2023 Volume 49, Issue 2 of Aura Literary Arts Review: Contemporary Juice, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL
 - Curative Plants Exhibition, Interview, WBHM, Birmingham, AL
- 2022 Volume 48, Issue 2 of Aura Literary Arts Review: The Body, University of Alabama at Birmingham, Birmingham, AL
 - Cover Artist for Aura Volume 48, Issue 2, Interview, Aura Literary Arts Review, Birmingham, AL
- 2020 Miracle Monocle: Issue 14, University of Louisville, Louisville, KY Flow Magazine, Feature Interview, University of North Alabama, Florence, AL Downtown 500 Magazine, Issue 3, Artists Quarantined, Philadelphia, PA

AWARDS

- 2024 Best in Show 1st Place Distinction Award
- Annual Juried Student Exhibition
- 2023 UAB Department of Art and Art History
- 2023-22 Annual Juried Students Exhibition